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GroWell
The growing experts 

SHOGUN SAMURAI 
HYDROPONICS FEED CHART

WHEN USING AN ACTIVE HYDROPONICS SYSTEM

All applications are based on dilution in 10L of water unless otherwise stated
Conductivity readings are for nutrients and additives only. Add your tap water reading onto these guidelines
*This is a spray dilution - do not add to tank

WEEKS -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 FINAL 
WEEK

GROWTH 
STAGE

CUTTINGS / 
SEEDLINGS VEGETATIVE GROWTH FLOWERING / FRUITING GROWTH

SAMURAI  
HYDROGROW 

A&B

10-
20ml

10-
20ml

10-
20ml

10-
20ml

20-
30ml

20-
30ml

SAMURAI  
HYDROBLOOM 

A&B

30-
40ml

30-
40ml

30-
40ml

20-
30ml

15-
20ml

10-
20ml

10-
20ml

KATANA  
ROOTS 50ml 50ml 2ml 2ml 2ml 2ml 2ml 2ml 2ml

SILICON 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml 10ml

CALMAG 5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

5- 
10ml

GEISHA 
FOLIAR Spray Spray Spray Spray Spray Spray

SUMO BOOST 10ml 15ml 20ml 20ml 20ml 20ml 15ml 10ml

SUMO BOOST  
FOLIAR SPRAY

2ml  
per L*

2ml  
per L*

PK WARRIOR  
9/18 10ml 5ml 5ml 5ml

DRAGON 
FORCE 40ml

TARGET 
CONDUCTIVITY 8-10 8-10 8-13 8-13 13-18 13-18 13-20 13-20 13-20 15-23 11-16 11-16 11-16


