

## SHOGUN SAMURAI HYDROPONICS FEED CHART

## WHEN USING AN ACTIVE HYDROPONICS SYSTEM

WEEKS	-6	-5	-4	-3	-2	-1	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	FINAL WEEK
GROWTH STAGE	CUTTINGS / SEEDLINGS		VEGETATIVE GROWTH				FLOWERING / FRUITING GROWTH								
SAMURAI HYDROGROW A&B	10- 20ml	10- 20ml	10- 20ml	10- 20ml	20- 30ml	20- 30ml									
SAMURAI HYDROBLOOM A&B							30- 40ml	30- 40ml	30- 40ml	20- 30ml	15- 20ml	10- 20ml	10- 20ml		
KATANA ROOTS	50ml	50ml	2ml	2ml	2ml	2ml	2ml	2ml	2ml						
SILICON			10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml	10ml		
CALMAG			5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml	5- 10ml		
GEISHA FOLIAR			Spray		Spray		Spray		Spray		Spray		Spray		
SUMO BOOST							10ml	15ml	20ml	20ml	20ml	20ml	15ml	10ml	
SUMO BOOST FOLIAR SPRAY							2ml per L*			2ml per L*					
PK WARRIOR 9/18										10ml	5ml	5ml	5ml		
DRAGON FORCE														40ml	
TARGET CONDUCTIVITY	8-10	8-10	8-13	8-13	13-18	13-18	13-20	13-20	13-20	15-23	11-16	11-16	11-16		

All applications are based on dilution in 10L of water unless otherwise stated

Conductivity readings are for nutrients and additives only. Add your tap water reading onto these guidelines

<sup>\*</sup>This is a spray dilution - do not add to tank